GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2011
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.03.2018

SURVEY OF RAILWAY LINES

T 2011. SHRI RAJKUMAR SAINI

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)

(a)

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

whether the Railways has conducted survey of Kurukshetra, Ladwa and Radaur (Yamunanagar) new railway line;

if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

whether the Government has fixed any time-frame to complete this project; and

if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

& (b): Survey for new line from Yamunanagar to Jyotisar via

Kurukshetra, Ladwa and Radaur (68 km) was sanctioned in budget 2016-

17 and completed in January, 2018.

In survey report, the cost of the

project has been assessed as I 1478.29 cr. with Rate of Return (ROR) of

(-) 4.46%. The Survey Report is under examination in Ministry of

Railways. Project is not yet sanctioned.

(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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